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Due to the success of the New South Wales Standardbred Owners Association (NSWSOA) bonus race series will 
be held between August through to December. NSWSOA have selected Blake Micallef & Madi Young (the Winner 
of the NSW Rising Stars) to be the Associations 2 Ambassadors this year  
NSWSOA has 12 meeting planned and they are as follows 
 

Club Date Ambassador 

Albury Friday 17/8/2018 Blake Micallef 

Bankstown  Friday 31/8/2018 Madi Young 

Bathurst Wednesday 5/9/2018 Blake Micallef 

Dubbo Sunday 9/9/2018 Blake Micallef 

Goulburn Monday 10/12/18 Madi Young 

Menangle Tuesday 16/10/2018 Madi Young 

Newcastle Friday 26/10/2018  Madi Young 

Parkes Wednesday 14/11/2018 Blake Micallef 

Penrith Thursday 13/9/2018 Madi Young 

Tamworth Thursday 30/8/2018 Madi Young 

Wagga Friday 28/9/2018 Blake Micallef 

Young Tuesday 30/10/2018 Blake Micallef 

 

To be eligible to win the prizes on offer in the NSWSOA Bonus Scheme: 

 

1. NSWSOA Bonus – at acceptance time for the nominated event the Managing Owner of the winning horse 

must have been a Financial Member of the NSWSOA 

 

2. HRNSW Bonus – The Managing Owner is eligible per clause 1 and the winning horse is NSW Breeders 

Challenge eligible 

 

Eligible Managing Owners will win the following Bonuses: 

 

a) NSWSOA Bonus – $500 cash Bonus (payable regardless of horses’ eligibility) 

 

b) HRNSW Bonus – $500 Breeding Bonus Certificate (payable if the winning horse is NSW Breeders 

Challenge eligible) 

The maximum total Bonus payable per race is $1,000 and there is no limit on how many races individual 

horses can win in the Bonus Scheme. 

No bonuses will be paid if the Managing Owner is a Non-Financial Member of the NSWSOA. 

As there will only 4 bonus races per meeting it would be advisable that you reference the HRNSW Gazette for 
which races are the NSWSOA Bonus Races prior to nominations. 
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